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2022 FEE SCHEDULE

SCHOOL FEE
Per Annum*
Junior School $ 9,781
Middle School $11,056
Senior School $11,564
*All students are billed annually.
Other Compulsory Charges
Building Maintenance Levy $840 per annum per family
Red Candle - AFAS Student Exchange Appeal $5 per family
Old Boys' Association Membership $77 per Year 12 student

Explanation of Fees and Charges

School Fees are all-inclusive of tuition costs, curriculum based excursions and camps and the co-
curricular programs. The Fee does not cover the cost of any optional co-curricular camps or tours
(i.e. sport, music or ministry) or private instrumental music lessons beyond Year 5.

Building Maintenance Levy supports ongoing maintenance of College facilities.
Family Discounts

Sibling discounts apply when more than one brother from a family is enrolled at the College. Annual
school fees are reduced by the following amounts per student:

2" son 3son 4% + son
Junior School $1,663 $2,445 $4,108
Middle School $1,880 $2,764 $4,644
Senior School $1,966 $2,891 $4,857
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Annual Payment Discount

An annual payment discount of 2% is offered where the annual school fee and compulsory charges
is paid in full by 7 February 2022.

Withdrawal of Enrolment

Parents wishing to withdraw their son’s enrolment are required to provide written notice by no later
than the first day of the term at the end of which it is intended he should leave, or if it is intended he
should leave during the term, by no later than the first day of the preceding term. Parents failing to
comply with this requirement will pay or forfeit (as the case may be) to the College one term’s fees in
lieu of notice.
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